E-Series Surface Mount Power Divider
1 - 2700 MHz
Rev.  V5
MAPD-008957-CT0012
1 1
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:

0° Power Divider in a low cost, surface mount
package.
Ordering Information
Functional Schematic
Pin Configuration
Part Number Package
MAPD-008957-CT0012 2000 piece reel
Pin No. Function
1 Input
2 Not Used (GND)
3 Output Port1
4 Output Port2
5 Not Used (GND)
6 Ground
Electrical Specifications: TA = +25°C, Z0 = 50 Ω, Pin = 0 dBm
Parameter Test Frequency (MHz) Units Min. Typ. Max.
Insertion Loss
(Above 3 dB)
1 - 1350
1350 - 2700
dB —
0.6
1.2
1.3
2.5
Isolation
1 - 50
50 - 200
200 - 2700
dB —
12.5
14.7
12.1
9
12
10
Amplitude Balance
1 - 540
540 - 1200
1200 - 1890
1890 - 2700
dB —
0.01
0.5
0.7
1.1
±0.5
±1.0
±1.5
±2.5
Phase Balance
1 - 1500
1500 - 2700
deg. —
1.0
2.3
±4
±8
Input Return Loss
1 - 1200
1200 - 1800
1800 - 2400
2400 - 2700
dB
7